Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JAMES MAIOCCO	07/10/2007
BRAD BELANGER	07/11/2007
BRIAN MANSELL	07/11/2007
JOHN MCCASKEY	07/15/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KLIR TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	
Street Address:	1938 FAIRVIEW AVENUE EAST	
Internal Address:	SUITE 100	
City:	SEATTLE	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98102	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11770427

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

500330280

Fax Number: (404)888-4190

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404-888-4040

Email: lkimsey@hunton.com

Correspondent Name: Eric J. Hanson

Address Line 1: 600 Peachtree Street, N.E.

Address Line 2: Bank of America Plaza, Suite 4100
Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30308-2216

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 69657.000024

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Eric J. Hanson

PATENT

REEL: 019664 FRAME: 0635

T \$40.00

Total Attachments: 5

source=69657_24_assignment#page1.tif

source=69657_24_assignment#page2.tif

source=69657_24_assignment#page3.tif

source=69657_24_assignment#page4.tif

source=69657_24_assignment#page5.tif

PATENT

REEL: 019664 FRAME: 0636

Atty. Dkt. No.: 69657.000024

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled

ANALYTICS SYSTEM AND METHOD.

The PATENT	RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are:
(check one) □ a	patent application about to be filed in the United States Patent and
	rademark Office.
	patent application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNORS
	oncurrently with this assignment.
	S. Patent Application No. <u>11/770,427</u> , filed <u>June 28, 2007</u>
•	laiming priority to U.S. Provisional Application <u>60/816,986</u> , filed
	une 28, 2006).
	U.S. Patent Application based on International Application
No	o filed on (date) (U.S. patent oplication Serial No, if known).
ap	O Datart No, it known).
LI U.	S. Patent No, if known). S. Patent No, issued
continuations and example of the PATENT	T RIGHTS also include all non-provisionals, divisions, reissues, xtensions of the patent application identified above. RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are: S. patent rights only.
∑ W rig	forldwide patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the ght to claim the benefit of the filing date of any U.S. or foreign patent opplication for this invention.
	NORS referred to in this agreement are the inventors whose on page 2 of this Assignment.
	EE referred to in this agreement is: Klir Technologies, Inc. 1938 Fairview Avenue East, Suite 100, Seattle, WA 98102
(Address)	1930 Fall view Avenue Last, Suite 100, Seattle, VAA 90102 .
The ASSIGN (check one)	EE is: ☐ An Individual. ☐ A Partnership. ☑ A Corporation of <u>Washington</u> (specify state or country) ☐ (other)

The ASSIGNORS, in consideration of \$10.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, hereby assign the following rights to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns:

PATENT REEL: 019664 FRAME: 0637

THIS IS PAGE 2 OF AN ASSIGNMENT FROM THE INVENTORS TO ASSIGNEE: Klir Technologies, Inc. INVENTION TITLE: Analytics System and Method

the full and exclusive right to the invention; the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; the right to sue and recover for any past infringement; and, the right to claim priority under 35 USC 119, 35 USC 120, or any other applicable provisions, based on any earlier patent applications for this invention.

As to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

Further, the ASSIGNORS agree to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNORS respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.

James MAIOCCO	gan 5	7.10.2007.
Name of Inventor	Signature	Date
Brad BELANGER Name of Inventor	Signature	Date
Brian MANSELL Name of Inventor	Signature	Date
John MCCASKEY Name of Inventor	Signature	 Date

69657.000024 ATLANTA 685077v1

PATENT REEL: 019664 FRAME: 0638

THIS IS PAGE 2 OF AN ASSIGNMENT FROM THE INVENTORS TO ASSIGNEE: Klir Technologies, Inc. INVENTION TITLE: Analytics System and Method

the full and exclusive right to the invention; the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; the right to sue and recover for any past infringement; and, the right to claim priority under 35 USC 119, 35 USC 120, or any other applicable provisions, based on any earlier patent applications for this invention.

As to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

Further, the ASSIGNORS agree to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNORS respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.

James MAIOCCO	_	
Name of Inventor	Signature	Date
Brad BELANGER	Buch	7/11/07
Name of Inventor	\$ignature /	Date
Brian MANSELL		_
Name of Inventor	Signature	Date
John MCCASKEY		
Name of Inventor	Signature	Date

69657.000024 ATLANTA 685077v1

PATENT REEL: 019664 FRAME: 0639

THIS	ASSIGNEE: Klir	NMENT FROM THE INVENTORS Technologies, Inc. lytics System and Method	ТО
	the right to sue and recover the right to claim priority of	nt to the invention; nterest in and to the PATENT RIGI ver for any past infringement; and, under 35 USC 119, 35 USC 120, o earlier patent applications for this	r any other applicable
Trade right,	GNORS hereby authoriz marks to issue all Letters	applications assigned under e and request the Commissio Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the see sole use and enjoyment of	ner of Patents and assignee of the entire
testify contin neces ASSIC to aid	sentatives, any facts knov in any legal proceedi uation, substitute, renewa sary assignment papers to SNEE, make all rightful oa	RS agree to communicate to sail on to the ASSIGNORS respecting age, sign all lawful papers, exal, reexamination and reissue apply cause any and all Letters Paten ths and generally do everything nuccessors and assigns, to obtain	g said invention, and cecute all divisional, plications, execute all to be issued to said ecessary or desirable
	of Inventor	Signature	Date
	BELANGER of Inventor	Signature	Date
	MANSELL of Inventor	Signature	11 Jul 7 2007 Date

Signature

John MCCASKEY Name of Inventor

Date

THIS IS PAGE 2 OF AN ASSIGNMENT FROM THE INVENTORS TO Klir Technologies, Inc. ASSIGNEE: **INVENTION TITLE: Analytics System and Method** the full and exclusive right to the invention; the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS: the right to sue and recover for any past infringement; and, the right to claim priority under 35 USC 119, 35 USC 120, or any other applicable provisions, based on any earlier patent applications for this invention. As to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns. Further, the ASSIGNORS agree to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNORS respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention. James MAIOCCO Name of Inventor Signature Date Brad BELANGER Name of Inventor Signature Date

Signature

69657.000024 ATLANTA 685077v1

RECORDED: 08/08/2007

Brian MANSELL
Name of Inventor

John MCCASKEY
Name of Inventor

PATENT REEL: 019664 FRAME: 0641

Date